

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited

Hyderabad Metro Rail Administrative Building Hyderabad Metro Rail Depot, Uppal Main Road Uppal, Hyderabad – 500039

## **Press Release**

Issued by LTMRHL Corporate Communications Department LTMRHL/CCD/PR/100/13022019

## CEIG INSPECTS ROLLING STOCK'S ELECTRICAL SUB-SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT FOR SAFE TRAIN OPERATIONS **OF HYDERABAD METRO RAIL**

Mr. DVS Raju, Chief Electrical Inspector (CEIG), Government of India, for Hyderabad Metro Rail, conducted the statutory inspection of Rolling Stock (Train sets) in Uppal Depot. The train sets were procured from M/s Hyundai Rotem Company (HRC), South Korea.

L&TMRHL Rolling Stock have undergone various tests and commissioning activities in depots and mainline for verifying the fitness of various electrical and mechanical equipment for passenger operations.

Mr. DVS Raju, CEIG stated that, "This inspection will facilitate the CMRS inspection of Corridor - 3 (Ameerpet to Hi-tech City). We have checked all safety features of the rolling stock including emergency evacuation process."

Mr. K V B Reddy, MD & CEO, L&TMRHL stated, "I thank Mr. DVS Raju, CEIG for inspecting the Rolling Stock and we are now very close to CMRS inspection and there by commissioning of Corridor - 3 (Ameerpet to Hi-tech City)."

During the inspection, Mr. DVS Raju was accompanied by Mr. KVB Reddy, MD & CEO, L&TMRHL, Mr. Anil Kumar Saini, COO, L&TMRHL, Mr. Krishna Swamy, Team leader, Louie Berger (IE), Mr. H S Ananda, Dy CEE, HMRL, Mr. CBK Rao, Project Director, AECOM and other senior officials.



Photo 1 - Mr. DVS Raju and team inspecting the Rolling Stock



Photo 2 - CEIG inspecting Emergency Evacuation Procedure



Photo 3 - Mr. DVS Raju, CEIG accompanied by Mr. KVB Reddy, officials from AECOM, Louie Berger (IE), HMRL and L&TMRHL

## About L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited:

L&T Metro Rail (Hyderabad) Limited is a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro, an Indian multinational engaged in technology, engineering, construction, manufacturing and financial services with over USD 18 billion in revenue. It operates in over 30 countries worldwide. A strong, customer–focused approach and the constant quest for top-class quality have enabled L&T to attain and sustain leadership in its major lines of business for eight decades.

Media Contact: Ms. Anindita Sinha, Head - Corporate Communications Anindita.sinha@ltmetro.com

HYDERABAD 13<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2019